



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 30057 of 2025

Faizul Hasan
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Anand Priya Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mainuddin Ahamad

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Upon being informed that the case was also being investigated under sections 467, 468 and 471 of Indian Penal Code, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to amend the writ petition.
2. List this case on 16.3.2026 as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 9, 2026
GS