



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 30057 of 2025

Faizul Hasan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Anand Priya Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mainuddin Ahamad

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. It is already more than 4 p.m.
2. Therefore, it is not advisable to pass any order in the absence of learned counsel representing the first informant.
3. Put up again as fresh on 31.03.2026.

March 24, 2026
KS

(Achal Sachdev,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)